BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisch 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
20 FMARO: 554-81631: 20
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227
BEFARTMENT OF ELECTIONS

March 4, 2016

HAND DELIVERED

John Arntz, Director of Elections Department of Elections 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 48 San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Mr. Arntz:

Please find attached four (4) certified copies of the following Resolution consolidating the Elections for the June 7, 2016, Consolidated Presidential Primary Election as follows:

File No. 160163 Consolidation of Elections Scheduled for June 7, 2016

Resolution consolidating the following elections, all of which will be held on June 7, 2016: the State of California's Presidential Primary Election; the City and County of San Francisco Municipal Election; the City and County of San Francisco's Special Bond Election; the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority's Special Election; and the San Francisco's Democratic County Central Committee's election, and providing that the election precincts, voting places, and officers for these elections shall be the same as for the State Presidential Primary Election.

The Board of Supervisors acted on the above listed Motion on March 1, 2016, as referenced on the attached "Tails."

The electronic version of this Motion was e-mailed to your office at <u>publications@sfgov.org</u>
March 4, 2016.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

(Attachments)



City and County of San Francisco Certified Copy

1 Dr. Carltor H. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 2016 MAR -4 PM 1: 20

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS

Resolution

160163

[Consolidation of Elections Scheduled for June 7, 2016]

Sponsor: Breed

Resolution consolidating the following elections, all of which will be held on June 7, 2016: the State of California's Presidential Primary Election; the City and County of San Francisco Municipal Election; the City and County of San Francisco's Special Bond Election; the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority's Special Election; and the San Francisco's Democratic County Central Committee's election, and providing that the election precincts, voting places, and officers for these elections shall be the same as for the State Presidential Primary Election.

3/1/2016 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

3/4/2016 Mayor - APPROVED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a full, true, and correct copy of the original thereof on file in this office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the offical seal of the City and County of San Francisco.

March 04, 2016

Date

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board